## **Data Sheet**

# The Little Buzzer Continuity Alarm



### General Information



Simplify your installation process using the Little Buzzer by Danfoss! The Little Buzzer is designed to monitor Danfoss heating mats and/or cables during the installation process and sounds an alarm if the heating elemnts are cut or damaged. This allows easy repair before the floor coverings are laid. The device is battery powered (batteries included).

Note: A continuity alarm does not replace the need for measuring and verifying the ohm resistance three times throughout the installation for warranty purposes.

#### **Instructions**

- 1. Open the battery compartment and connect the battery. Switch the unit ON, the alarm should sound.
- 2. Turn the unit to the OFF position during connection to the heating element. Insert power leads into the L and N terminals (polarity not important) and ground wire into the G terminal. Tighten the terminal screws onto the wires and turn the device ON.
- 3. When the heating element is connected to the Little Buzzer and turned ON, there should be no alarm sound audible. Your floor is now ready for floor covering installation.

# Ordering Information

Part No.	Description
088L0028	Little Buzzer continuity alarm

### Warranty

2 years

# Technical Services

For technical questions, please contact Danfoss Heating Division North America at **1-866-676-8062**. More information on Danfoss Electric Heating products is available at **www.LX.Danfoss.com**.

Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogs, brochures, other printed materials, and website information. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products already on order provided that such alteration can be made without subsequent changes being necessary in specifications already agreed upon. All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Danfoss and Danfoss logotype are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.



Danfoss Inc.

Toll Free: 1-866-676-8062 Tel.: 905-285-2050 Fax: 905-285-2055 www.LX.Danfoss.com Danfoss LX BRINGING WARMTH TO LIFE